TEMPORARY NON-FINAL FPLANS. THESE FLANS ARE TEMPORARTYT

DESIGN NOTE

AND ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION FERMITTING OR STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS OF BUILDING 1S DESIGNED, 5-0"'

COVERAGE CALCS.

GENERAL NOTES

REVISIONS

PARCEL SIZE, BUILDABLE AREA: 12213 8Q. FT.

BIDDING. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD MUST REVIEW AND AFPFPROVE
THE TRUSS FPLANS BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. BEARING
WALLS, TRUSS CONNECTORS, FOUNDATIONS AND ALL OTHER
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OF THIS PROJECT ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE BASED ON A REVIEW OF THE TRUSS FPLANS. ONLT AFTER A4
REVIEW OF THE TRUSS FPLANS CAN THE ENGINEER OF RECORDS
ISSUE 4 FINAL S8ET OF FPLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION, FERMITTING OR
BIDDING.

‘ NOTE

PLAN DESIGN BASED ON SFPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
AREAS AND PROVIDE A NOTE STATING THE
FOL LOWING: R322.12 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS.
STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS OF  BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONNECTED AND
ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOTATION, COLLAPSE OR
PERMANENT LATERAL MOVEMENT  DUE TO
STRUCTURAL LOADS AND STRESSES FROM FLOODING
EQUAL TO THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION. FBC 22020
- ITH EDITION - BUILDING - SECTIONS lel2 ¢ 3129,
FBC 2222 - 1TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - SECTION
R322.12, FEMA TB *3 AND ASCE 24.

EOW. 21/15/202!

.__—-—-r';—.—."—._'-'-.. N _'}_

RS

CONNECTED ¢ ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOATATION,
COLLAPSE OR PERMANENT LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO
STRUCTURAL LOADS AND STRESSES FROM FLOCDING
EQUAL TO THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.

FERTILIZER NOTE

L A 3'FERTILIZER BUFFER (OR I10' IF SFREADER
DEFLECTOR USED) MUST BE MAINTAINED FROM ANYT
WATER BODY OR WETLAND.

2. NO FERTILIZER CONTAINING NITROGEN OR PHOSFHORUS
MAY BE APPLIED TO PLANTS AND TURF BETWEEN JUNE
18T AND SEFPTEMBER 30TH.

TOPO LEGEND
0 2.23]

EXISTING TOFPO PROPOSED TORPO

8" MIN.

FINISH FLOOR

30% ALLOWABLE BLDG. COVERAGE =

320233 $Q FT

12 NON-POOL/SFPA AREA

THIS PERMIT

RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE

2,995 8Q. FT.

OTHER BUILDING STRUCTURE

LI TOTAL NON-POOL/SFPA AREAS

2995 éQ. FT.

22 ELEVATED/CAGED FOOL/SFA

2,995 8Q. FT.

A 4 ﬁ 30 SUBTOTAL LOT COV. 8@, FT.
e rounpation || |31 TOTAL LOoT cov. sa. FT.

2,995 8@. FT.

42 TOTAL LOT COVERAGE FPERCENTAGE
2995 5@ FT. (LINE 3.0 DIVIDED BY PARCEL SIZE =

SWALE DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.
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5.0 AT-GRADE IMPROVMENTS

THIS PERMIT

DRIVEWATWALK (ALL SURFACE TYFES)

_B145Q. FT-

IMPERMEABLE POOL DECK (AT GRADE)

\ Bs6 s@ FT.)

POOL (AT GRADE)

507 5@ FT.

6.2 TOTAL AT-GRADE Q. FT.

1727 8. FT.

72 TOTAL NON-OFEN SFPACE SQ. FT.
2,995 8Q FT. (LINE 3.0 + 121 8Q. FT. (LINE 6.2)= 4122 Q. FT.

82 TOTAL NON-OFEN SFPACE FPERCENTAGE
4122 5@ FT. (LINE 12) DIVIDED BY PARCEL SIZE =

CODE INFORMATION

2020 FBC-R SEVENTH EDITION.
2217 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

AS ADOPTED BY TOUN OF LONGBOAT KET, FL.

DESIGN CRITERIA

OCCURPANCY TYFE: R-3
CONSTRUCTION TYFE: v-B

BASIC WIND SFEED: 120 MPH

RISK CATEGORT: Il

WIND EXFPOSURE: D

BUILDING: ENCLOSED

PRESSURE DESIGN FACTOR: +/- 2.18

L CONSTRUCTION SHALL FOLLOW 2022 FBC-R SEVENTH EDITION' AS ADOFTED BT TOUN
OF LONGBOAT KEY, FLORIDA AND AS APPLICABLE TO THE AREA WHICH THE BUILDING 18
TO BE CONSTRUCTED, WITH ALL AFPFLICABLE AMENDMENTS.

2. BUILDER SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES.

3. BUILDER SUB-CONTRACTOR, SUPFLIER ETC. 8HALL VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITONS
AT JOB 8ITE, PLANS, SFECIFICATIONS, ETC. PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK. WITHIN SEVEN
CALENDAR DATS OF BUILDERS RECEIFPT OF THESE FPLANS SHALL NOTIFY A PHIFFPS DESIGN,
INC. (IN WRITING ONLY) OF ANY AND ALL DISCREFPANCIES (WHETHER DISCREFPANCIES ARE OF
COMMISSION OR OMISSION OR NOT.) OTHERWISE, 4 PHIFPPS DESIGN, INC. WILL ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS, AND THE BUILDER, SUB-CONTRACTOR, SUPFLIER ETC.
SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS, AND CORRECT ERRORS AT THEIR
OUN EXFPENSE.

4. THESE FLANS, A8 DRAUN AND NOTED, COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING ENVELOFPE ENERGY
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA MODEL ENERGY CODE. CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF WITH THE GOVERNING CODE IN IT'S ENTIRETY AND BUILD IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE, WHICH MAT BE SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED ON THE FLANS AND
NOTES.

5. SITE WORK: FILL UNDER SLAB SHALL BE CLEAN SAND OR FILL DIRT AND SHALL
MINIMUM OF 98% MAXIMUM DENSITY A8 PER ASTM D-I1557. BE COMPACTED TO A
CONTRACTOR 8HALL VERIFY AFTER COMPACTION. ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING

PRESSURE 20202 F.5F.

6. CONCRETE: ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 30202 FP.8.. AT 28
DAYTS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONCRETE PER ASTM C95. CONCRETE WORK FER ACI
301 MORTAR SHALL BE TYFE ™' OR 'S"

1. REBAR: ALL REINFORCEMENT STEEL TO BE ASTM A-615, GRADE @, BENT, LAFPFED, AND
PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE DRAWINGS AND THE LATEST SFPECS IN ACI 3l8.

8. WooD: ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE HEM-FIR 8. PINE OR &.FPF. GRADE 2 OR BETTER
WF 202 P8I (BEARING FRAME WALLS ONLY) ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. SHOP DRAWINGS ¢ DESIGN CALCULATIONS FOR

OF TRUSSES BEARING THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A FLORIDA REGISTERED ENGINEER
SH, BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDER FOR APPROVYAL FPRIOR TO FABRICATION.

9. DOORS AND WINDOWS: WINDOWS INDICATED AS 'EGRESS' MUST BE MANUFACTURED TO

FORM TO THE BUILDING CODE WITH RESPECT TO MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS. ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TEMFPERED. ALL WINDOWS AND
DOORS SHALL BE CAULKED AND WEATHER STRIFPFED. WINDOW UNITS SHALL DISFLAY
LABELS SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA STATE MODEL ENERGY CODE SECTION 522.4.
WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURER SHALL ALSO COORDINATE WITH THE BUILDER AND
FIELD VERIFY ALL OFPENING SIZES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. ALL MATERIALS SHOUN OF CALLED FOR ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMEDATIONS AND SFPECIFICATIONS.

Il ANY STRUCTURAL, REVISIONS, ALTERATIONS, ETC. REQUIRED TO THESE FLANS, DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. SHALL BE REQUESTED IN WRITING ONLY BY THE BUILDER, OR OUNER
TO A PHIFPPS DESIGN, INC. ANT CHANGES, REVISIONS, ALTERATIONS, DEVIATIONS, ETC. NOT
MADE BY A PHIFFS DESIGN, INC. (IN WRITING ONLY) WILL FULLY, UNCONDITIONALLY AND
TOTALLY RELEASE A PHIFFPS DESIGN, INC. FROM ANY AND ALL RESFPONSIBILITY, CLAIMS
AGAINST A PHIFFS DESIGN INC. FOR CULPABILITY FROM DATE ON FPLANS ORIGIN UNTIL THE
END OF TIME.

2. A PHIPPS DESIGN INC. RESERVES, MAINTAINS AND RETAINS IT COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT
RIGHTS AND ANY OTHER RIGHTS (EXFPRESSED OR IMPLIED) IN THESE FPLANS, DESIGNS,
IDEAS, ETC. ARE NOT TO BE REFRODUCED, COPIED, DUFPLICATED, ETC. IN WHOLE OR IN
PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN FPERMISSION FROM A PHIFPFS DESIGN, INC. NOR ARE
THEY TO BE LOANED OR ASSIGNED TO ANY PERSONS, FIRMS, ASSOCATIONS, CORFPORATIONS,
ETC. WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN FPERMISSION FROM A FPHIFFS DESIGN, INC. IN
EACH AND EVERY INSTANCE.

5122022

5112222

REFER TO ROOF FLAN NOTES ON SHEET A8 FOR WIND

SHEET INDEX

PRESSURES FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING.

Al |8ITE FPLAN

FLOOD INFORMATION

A2 |FOUNDATION FPLAN

FLOOD ZONE: AE
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 102" NAVD

FREEBOARD ELEVATION: 12' NAVD
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS:

A3 | GROUND FLOOR FPLAN

A4 |SECOND FLOOR FLAN

FIRST LVL FLOOR ELEV. = 132" NAVD

A5 \FRONT ¢ RIGHT ELEVATIONS

SECOND LVvIL FLOOR ELEV. = 2465' NAVD

Ao |[REAR ¢ LEFT ELEVATIONS

A7 |SECOND FLOOR FRAMING FPLAN

woop orR

FILTER FABRIC MATGERIAL SECURELY :
FASTENED TO THE POSTS OR I8 USED

APPROXIMATELY &
INCHES OF FILTER FABRIC

STEEL F‘OST\

THE WIRE MESH

FILTER FABRIC
MATERIAL

SPACING OF POSTS o

TO BE & - 1@ FEET APART No)
\«o

FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH,
FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL CAN
BE ATTACHED TO A &' (MAX)
MESH WIRE SCREEN WITH HAD
BEEN FASTENED TO THE FPOSTS.

A8 | ROOF FLAN

A9 |(WINDOW ¢ DOOR SCHEDULE, DETAILS

AIDSECTIONS ¢ DETAILS

All |BUILDING SECTION ¢ DETAILS

A2 | BUILDING SECTION ¢ DETAILS

A3 GROUND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FPLAN

Al4| SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FPLAN

ENGINEERS STATEMENT

ANCHORED WITH
COMPACTED BACKFILL
MATERIAL

NOTES:

THE ROOTS.

‘ %/@' MIND

LU T Y 1 |

FLAP

1) 8ILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AROUND ENTIRE LIMITS OF PROFPERTY UNIT
I88UANCE OF C.O. SILT FENCE TO REMAIN IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND MAY BE ADJUSTED
A8 NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE INSTALLATION OF FENCING, WALL LANDSCAPING AND TREE
RELOCATIONS. A DOUBLE SILT SCREEN SHALL BE MAINTAINED ALONG THE

SHORELINE AND UPSTREAM OF MANGROVES.

2.) PERMANENT LANDSCAPING MUST BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
PROCESS. THIS INCLUDES BOXING THE TRUNKS IN BEHIND A 2 X 4 FENCE' WHICH ALSO SURROUNDS

3. SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER ISSUANCE OF FENCE PERMIT AND PRIO TO ISSUANCE OF
BUILDING PERMITS AND COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

4.) SILT FENCE TO BE INSTALLED AT PERIMETER OF CONSTRUCTION AREA ALONG FROFERTY LINE A%
PER ATTACHED SURVEY/FLANS.

5 SILT FENCE TO BE INSFPECED AFER EACH STORM EVENT AND TO BE MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED.
&.) EXISITNG DRAINAGE 8HALL BE MAINTAINED OR IMPROVED TO MATCH SWALE DETAIL

ATTACHI SILT FENC,
H W O

MATERIAL MUST EXTEND PLACE THE END FPOST

INTO A TRENCH AND BE Elll__— < THE SECONDFENCE
INSIDE THE END POST

OF THE FIRST FENCE

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE FLANS CONFORM TO THE 2222 FB.C.-R SEVENTH
EDITION AS ADOFTED BY TOUN OF LONGBOAT KEY, FLORIDA. THE PLANS
ALSO CONFORM TO CURRENT HURRICANE RESISTANT REQUIREMENTS A8 OF DATE ON PLANS.

PEST/DECAY PROTECTION NOTES

ROTATE BOTH POSTS AT
o LEAST l8@ DEGREES IN A
RUN CLOCKINSE DIRECTION TO
CREATE A TIGHT SEAL
DlIRECTION OFl RINoFF ‘“‘Im WITH THE FABRIC MATERIAL

Y ﬁ _~ DROVE BOTH POSTS
| N APPROXIMATE 4-INCH

ABOUT 18 INCHES INTO
THE GROUND AND BURY

L ALL FLANTINGS AND IRRIGATION/SFRINKLER SYSTEMS, INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SFPRAY

HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE FOOT FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS.

2. SOIL TREATMENT SHALL BE A SENTRICON BAIT SYSTEM. USED WITH 4 5 YEAR CONTRACT
IN PLACE (SIGNED.) BEFORE SLAB POUR

3. WooD GRADE STAKES SHALL NOT BE USED.

4. PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT CODE.

5. ROOF FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CODE.

6. CONDENSATE/ROOF DOUNSFOUTS WILL DISCHARGE 4 MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT FROM
BUILDING SIDE WALLS.

SITE PLAN NOTES

SILT FENCE DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

SITE ¢ DRAINAGE PLAN

SCALE: I" = lo0'-2'

[0 THE MAXIMUM FRONT TYARD SLOFE SHALL BE FOUR FEET (4') HORIZONTAL TO ONE FOOT
(1 VERTICAL. SLOPES SHALL BE HELD TO FOUR FEET (4') HORIZONTAL TO ONE FOOT (1)
VERTICAL, OR FLATTER WERE EVER FRACTICAL.

2.) MAXIMUM SIDE AND REAR SLOPES SHALL BE FOUR FEET (4') HORIZONTAL TO ONE FOOT
(17 VERTICAL.

3.) EXISITNG DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED OR IMPROVED TO MATCH SWALE DETAIL

4. ALL ON-SITE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIRECTED BY SWALES OR OTHER 8TSTEMS TO

AN OFF SITE DRAINAGE FACILITY.

5. SITE DRAINAGE TO BE CONSISTENT WITH SUBDIVISION STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FLAN.
&. SWALE SLOFES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ©223% LONGITUDINAL SLOFE.

7. SITE RUN OFF MAY BE DIRECTED TO REAR OF LOT IF AN APPROVED DRAINAGE
GREENBELT OR OTHER ESTABLISHED PUBLIC OR PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITY 1S
AVAILABLE.

8 ALL REQUIRED SWALES OR OTHER SYSTEMS MUST BE IN FPLACE FRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

9. A REGISTERED FLORIDA SURVETOR SHALL LOCATE BUILDING ON SITE FOR CON-
FORMANCE PRIOR TO FOOTING FPLACEMENT.

2. SITE DRAINAGE TO BE SWALED AS TO NOT ALLOW DRAINAGE ON TO

ADJACENT PROFERTIES.

Il. GUTTERS AND DOUNSFOUTS TO BE FLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE. ALL
ROOF AND FPROFERTY RUNOFF SHALL BE CONYVETED TO FPROPOSED ONSITE DRAINAGE
FACILITIES.

2. NO MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT (INCLUDING POOL EQUIFMENT) CAN BE IN THE SETBACKS.

3. EXISTING DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED OR IMPROVED TO MATCH SWALE DETAIL.
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This item has been digitally sign:
0 .I

Digitally
signed by
CraigE

Gunderson
Date:
2022.06.28
16:58:49
-04'00'

DRAUN BY: TH

CHECKED: BP

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 12, BLOCK 8 COUNTRY CLUB SHORES UNIT 4, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE le OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF SARASOTA COUNTY FLORIDA

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS

DITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS

A %£CCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
A
d

OMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

- PH: (941) 391-5980
Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102 Dates” s © FAX: (941) 979-8196

DATE: 2ll82222

SCALE: VARIES

JOB NUMBER: 21653

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952

pay

OF 13 SHEETS

Brista Homes, Inc. Lic: CBC059465

1656 Main St, Sarasota, FL 34236
Ph: 941-373-0500 Fax: 941-761-5202

561 Halyard Lane, LBK 34228
Owner: McCollum Thomas Jr.

Parcel ID: 0010020018

(941)955-1912 / (800)438-4269

phippshomedesign.com

3COB2485

941.373.0500 | BRISTAHOMES.COM

ed and se
e adiaco

o
not considered signed and sealed and the
signature must be verified on electronic copies.

PHIPPS HOME DESIGN : DRAWING AND CONCERT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROFPERTY ‘OF PHIPPS HOME DESIGN. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE USED, COPIED OR REPRODUCED, IN PART OR IN FULL WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF COPYRIGHT OUNER. PHIFPFS HOME .

COPTRIGHT 2222 -
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FOUNDATION PLAN

FOUNDATION NOTES

. OUNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DETAILS
AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

2. PROVIDE * DlA. REBAR ELECTRICAL GROUND TO THE
FOOTING STEEL.

3. CONCRETE TO ACHIEVE 3002 FP8| o 28 DAYS SAWCUT sL4AB TO
REDUCE CRACKS ANY CRACKS THAT SHOULD ARISE AFTER SLAB
18 POURED SHALL BE EPOXIED TO SEAL sLAB

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SHOP DlWaS FROM TRUSS MFaG.

AND SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL CONTINUOUS BEARING
LOCATION PRIOR TO POURING OF CONCRETE

8. THE MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY I8 2002 FPsF

6. FILLED CELLS AT ALL CORNERS, NEXT TO ALL OPENINGS,
UNDER ALL GIRDERS AND @ 48' OC. MAaXx.

FOUNDATION SCHEDULE

E'X8" FULLY GROUTED CELL WITH (1) % VERTICAL ®
4' OC. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Gl

&' X 8'FULL GROUTED CELL W/ | - #5¢ REBAR VERT.
B ® 4' OC. (TYP.) FROM FOOTING TO LINTEL, HOOKED ¢ TIED
BEFORE INSFECTION, LAPPED 42 DIAM. ¢ MIN. &' EMBED.)

<

2-% or |-*1 REBAR OR A8
INDICATED

5/8'xI0" AB. W/ 3'%3'xl/8" STL. WASHERS @ 32*
OC. OR 5/8'x&" SIMPSON TITEN HD, OR EQUAL,
W/ 3'x3'xl/8" 8TL WASHER AT 32'OC.

NOMINAL 4' THICK CONCRETE SLAB ¢ 3020 PSI) OVER & MIL
VAPOR BARRIER TO BE TAPED AND LAPPED. &' MINIMUM
OVER CLEAN, UELL -COMPACTED, POISONED SOIL.

SLOFPE ALL EXTERIOR AND GARAGE CONCRETE
SLABS AND PAVERS I/8' PER FOOT TO DRAIN

NO RECESS REQUIRED AT THIS DOOR LOCATION

3/4' SLAB RECESS REQUIRED AT THIS DOOR LOCATION

4" SLAB STEPDOUN LOCATION

4'-2' X 4'-2"' X I' DEEP S4UN CONTROL JOINTS

Q®®®®® @] -

CONTRACTOR TO USE FLOOD VENTBUNIT (OR eMART vENT®
UNIT) FOR FLOW- THROUGH. THIS UNIT PROYVIDES 5] SQUARE
INCHES OF OFENING AND I8 ACCEPTABLE TO PROVIDE

RELIEF OF HYDROSTATIC FPRESSURE FOR 202 SQUARE
FEET OF ENCLOSED AREA.

THEREFORE: UNDER sTAlR ENCLOSED (lI8 8F.) = 2 VENTS
GARAGE (504 SF.) = 3 VENTS

8'Xle' FLoOW THRoOUGH
BY FLOOD vENT®
I ﬂ (MODEL 154@-522)

, OR
) BY sMART vENT®
& R FINISHED GRADE o (MODEL 1540-512)
L EINISHED FLOOR

)

FLOW-THRU DETAIL

FOOTING SCHEDULE

MARK TYPE SIZE REBAR
@ | STEMWALL FTG le' X o' DEEP | w2 %'s
—
| sreranar 1 ai
(&) | STEMMALL FTg 24' X 12' DEEP | w2 %'s
" w 4 %'s
CONT. W/ *'s
@ STEMWALL FTG 36" X 12" DEEP | TRANSVERSE
9 l6'OC. W
8' HOOK
@ THICKEND SLAB 24' X 12" DEEP | w2 ®'s
THICKEND SLASB
@ (STEFPPED) 24" X 12" DEEP w2 #'s
@ THICKEND SLAB 30" X 2' DEEP | w3 #'s
THICKEND 8LAB
@ (8TEFFPED) 30" X 2" DEEP wr 3 %'s
‘ w (3) %
@ CONCRETE PAD 30" X 30' X ' DEEP | 4 sy
, W/ (4) %
@ CONCRETE PAD 36'X36'X 'DEEP | £a sy
w2 %'
@ STRIP FTG. 12" X 12* DEEP CONT
w i %s's
@ THICKEND EDGE 8' x &' DEEP conr

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIAN CE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
PH: (941) 391-5980

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102 Date:

REVISIONS

5122222

5112222

Phipps Home Design

2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4

Sarasota, FL 34239
5306 Holmes Beach Bivd. Ste. 860

Holmes Beach, FL 34217
(941)955-1912 / (800)438-4269

phippshomedesign.com

4 CUSTOM DESIGNED HOME
56| HALYARD LANE

TOUN OF LONGBOAT KEY, FLORIDA

941.373.0500 | BRISTAHOMES.COM
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STATEOF {52
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N

N
This item has been digitally signed and sealed

not considered signed and sealed and the
signature must be verified on electronic copies.

Digitally -
signed by
Craig E
Gunderson
Date:

2022.06.28
16:59:12
-04'00'

DRAUN BY: TH

CHECKED: BP

DATE: 21182922

SCALE: VARIES

FAX: (941) 979-8196

JOB NUMBER: 211653

SCALE: I/4"'=]"-@"

OF 13 SHEETS




BUILDING AREAS GENERAL NOTES meveions

GROUND FLOOR UNDER AR 2041 8Q FT . OUNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 5122022
SECOND FLOOR UNDER AlR 1664 5Q FT DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET OF NO. 4 AllG OR LARGER BARE 512022
TOTAL UNDER AIR 3705 8Q FT COPPER ELECTRODE COMPLETELY ENCASED WITHIN THE CONCRETE
FOOTING, EXITING THROUGH A NON-METALLIC SLEEVE. OR

GARAGE 504 5Q FT CLAMP (ONE SUITABLE FOR DIRECT BURIAL) A NO. 4 AlG OR LARGER
ENTRY o2 8@ FT BARE COPPER CONDUCTOR TO A MINIMUM OF 1/2' X 22 FOOT STEEL
COVERED PATIO | 375 8@ FT REBAR, EXITING THROUGH A NON-METALLIC SLEEVE. (FOR THE PURPOSE

OF GROUNDING)
COVERED LoGalA 421 sQ FT -
3. DRYER VENTED TO OUTSIDE WITH METAL VEN
UNCOVI cK lee &Q FT
ERED DE NON-SCREENED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER

LDING AREA 521l 8@ FT 4. BUILDING INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
TOTAL BUILDING ARE 2 ety

- FG. BLOCK WALLS- R-5
- FLOOR SYSTEM- R-lé

: ROOF TRUSSES- R-30 (BATTOVAULT CLG. / BLOUNSFLAT CLG.)
B - . w4 TE R RE SISTANT 5. VERTICAL BAR SPACING = (1) % & 4' OC, PROVIDE (1) % IN

- - — ) GROUTED CELL AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. PROVIDE
- — - ”' N MA TER/AL 5 6C/_/EDULE (1) % BAR IN GROUTED CELL AT EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS AND (2) *
BARS ON EA. SIDE OFPENINGS WIDER THAN 2. PROVIDE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN *2, ALL (1) % BAR IN GROUTED CELL AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE GIRDERS OR
) - - MATERIALS BELOW THE DFEE. OR LOWEST STRUCTURAL GIRDER TRUSSES BEAR ON THE MASONRY WALL. NOTE: ALL VERTICAL
- — . MEMBER S8HALL BE A8 FOLLOWS: REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL AND

- - B — — o ' TERMINATE IN THE FOOTING AND BOND BEAM(S) W/ MIN. &' EMBEDMENT.
- ' ; L ALL WALL BOARD WILL BE OF NON-FPAFER FACED GYFSUM R &, ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS ¢ DOORS TO BE PGT WINGUARD
— — BOARD. (DENS ARMOR FLUS OR EQ.), WINDOW ¢ DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

phippshomedesign.com

Phipps Home Design
2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4

Sarasota, FL 34239
5306 Holmes Beach Blvd. Ste. 860

Holmes Beach, FL 34217
(941)955-1912 / (800)438-4269

2. ALL WOOD STRUCTURES, PLATFORMS, AND PARTITIONS 1 ALL BATHROOM, CLOSET AND BEDROOM WALLS TO
TO BE PRESSURES TREATED. BE INSULATED W/ R-11 BATT INSULATION.

3. ALL FLOORING MATERIALS SHALL BE EITHER A 8 LATERAL STABILITY FOR THIS STRUCTURE I8 PROVIDED BY
POOL ¢ 8P4 NON-POROUS STONE TILE, SET IN A WATERPROOF MORTAR COMBINATION OF SHEARWALLS, POURED MASONRY ¢ FRAME ACTION
BY OTHERS OR AN APPROVED EFPOXY PAINT SEALANT. FROM POURED CONCRETE BEAMS AND COLUMNS. TO THE BEST OF OUR

(REFER TO | | KNOWLEDGE THIS STRUCTURE CONFORMS TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,
SITE PLAN) 4. ALL DOORS TO BE FIBERGLASS. 2020

5. ALL INSULATION 8HALL BE A SPRAYT ON POL TURETHANE 3. PROVIDE WoOD BLOCKING A% REQUIRED BEHIND Woor TRIM,
FOAM OR CLOSED CELL PLASTIC FOAM. CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE NEEDED FOR NAILING SUPFPORT.

7'-8" l 0. PROVIDE TEMFPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES,

4t . g . 3-0" 2" -8 GLASS IN DOOR UNITS, GLASS WITHIN 24" RADIUS OF DOOR UNITS,
17'-4" 4'-8" 15'-4 2 le'-8 ,(/2 = - : AND GLASS WITH BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN I18' ABOVE THE FLOOR

@ @ 7 I PROVIDE A/C DRAINS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

12"

—_— e — — N = v 2. ALL LEVEL HEADERS TO BE @ 8'-2' AFF.
‘ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

.,
43
W ]
hadk 3
)
~
.,
ks 3
12"

4'-8"

3. MASON TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OFENING
DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL BE LIMITED

TO I/4" MAXIMUM.
1]

) 4. ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 12" THICK
4 ‘ 4-FPLY APA EXPOSURE | RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

5. WATER CLOSETS TO BE & GALLON.

|

(4) RISERS @

15'-4 1/2*

f 5'-2"
" e-l1/4’ L 9'-3 I/4'

8-9 1/8' L 8-9 T8’

81_41

8'-8"

le. PROVIDE FOR MOISTURE RESISTANT 'GREEN'
GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUAL IN WET AREAS.

7. PROVIDE FOR 3" MINIMUM BEARING FOR ALL WooD
BEAMS ON MASONRY WALLS.

8. ALL BRG. WOOD HEADERS ARE TO BE 3 - 2 x I2's
NI | ]l*l[ = - = = E:P l - @5/ WITH A 172" PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATE, UN.O.

""" 19 ALL EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE
8'-2" AFF. UNLESS OTHERWISE SFPECIFIED.

22. TOP OF ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE e 8'-2" AFF
UNLESS OTHERWISE SFPECIFIED.

! !
2l ALL WOOD TOUCHING CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

[ [ [ ifp—————————Jup [ [a]a]

|
|
|
|
T-6" T-6" j
\
l
|
|

SUMMER
KITCHEN
GRILL

l

DINING ROOM

n-4* clLa.

9'-5 /8"
3'-0"

l
WINE DISPLAY

W
5
h§
i
N
i)
Q
X
N
3
N
<

LINE OF POOL DECK - REFER|TO 8ITE FLAN
||
| Rl el

T-2 3/8"

S
n| uf
m]

l

Seol HAL TARD LANE

TOUN OF LONGBOAT KET, FLORIDA

I e ——
e T
cABS _|MicRo ||
[ 4ABv. b=

e e CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

‘ — 8' X 8" FULL GROUTED CELL W/ | - %¢ REBAR VERT.

.

@ 4' OC. (TYF.) FROM FOOTING TO LINTEL, HOOKED 4
TIED BEFORE INSFECTION, LAFPPED 42 DIAM.

INDICATES LOCATION OF SIMPSON #-4TT5 HOLDDOUN
OR SIMPSON &Te224 @ 32" O.C. OR EQ. SHEARWALL
SECTION TIE-DOUN

5/8'xI2" AB. W/ 3°X3'xI/8" STL. WASHERS @ 32' OC.
OR B/8'xe" SIMPSON TITEN HD, OR EQUAL, W/
3'%x3'xI/8" STL WASHER AT 32'O.C.

MIXED CONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL

| % |

| MASTER BEDROOM o

|| -4 CLG. ;

I

l ;

| ‘ l | ¥ | i
R .
l

19'-2"

TANKLESS
WATER HEATER

MTD. ABY. DFE. — 1’_@/

PANTRY

n-4* clLa.

=T ]

17'-4"

o'-3 5/8"

55'-8'

| Dw |
L

ON PAGE AI3)

HANDRAIL HGT. ® 36" GUARDRAIL HGT. @ 42'
W 1-12" GRASPABILITY PICKETS TO
PRECLUDE A 4' SPHERE MFR TO PROVIDE
SHOP DUWGS. TO BUILDER FOR APPROVAL.

9'-9 I/8"

AC UNITS ON \
PLATFORM ABOVE

DFE. (POOL EQUIF.
BELOW) 8EE DETAIL

"B’ ON SHEET Al2 T 1

4x4 PT. POST TO | g0 |
SUPPORT AC A— — T

RANGE
15'-11 /8"

| m
15'-3 172"
48" DUAL

FUEL GAS

GREAT ROOM

-4 CLaG.

I

2'-5"

/

f
. _eABs
ABV.

13'-9 3/4"

TEMPERED GLASS

ENTERTAINMENT CENTER

e'-e'

941.373.0500 | BRISTAHOMES.COM

TOUEL BAR ™ re

TOILET PAFPER

TUB ACCESS

4o
‘
&
&
i

WATER CLOSET

172"
-

4'-3 I/4"

|
|
|
|
]

]
|
l
1, 3'14 l/4" 4'-0' 2I'-p 5/8°
I

PR TR T T R

K
h
W
o
N\
%

1©'-2" CLG. o

[=
N

[T

LINEN OR PANTRY CLOSET WITH 5 SHELVES ’ \\\\HEU””“/

2'-e"

\(\9 E-

(2) 380 BARN

| e F2rxEET T N 7 | =

oo EN—
S TF T T3 405 44 3 65 % % ¢ 5 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
bﬁ{““:"’:’f WAARAAS — — st e N s e e e e e e s

SINGLE ROD ¢ SHELF

[
Y
Q
- U L
| C
3 ! It
§ 1‘ 1SLAND i
)

1

|

ELEC. PANELS N — CLG. MTD. | ] i
" Werounp To | P‘ﬁ'{‘TE t=Al AR N

| FND. STEEL L —etaie— —

I‘
2'-8"

% :

=
®@EERO@E@ & E) - |« -

HOSE BIB

8'-71/2"

(23080 BARN

5%
AN
P e < R 3
1
Q
N

. G
EXTERIOR DOOR ¢ WINDOW TAG NO* So; O

(8EE SCHEDULE SHEET A9 FOR DETAILS)

STATEOF 45

HIS Wlc.

TT
1)
|
22" CLG. Al
8'-11/4" ”@ -1
1
I

ABV.

|
]
]
3'-
LAUNDRY ﬁ®
N

CABS

75-4'cLal i
|91l 3/8" I=1 /q,’ &6'-& /4" Aty [2'-7°
100 14 L 8'-3 3/4" |

Q
Q

|
|
|
- 20'-4 3/8" . L 4'-3 I/18" [
L e'-3 /4" O

6'-4°'

This item has been digitally signed and sealed

LUA L L 6 CHE D UL. E the seal. Printed copies of this document are

not considered signed and sealed and the
signature must be verified on electronic copies.

N
N
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s
M
N

WASH/
DRYER

TANKLESS WATER
HEATER ABV. DFE.

| ‘ o

I'-4* CLG.

[

2X FRAME NON-LOAD ., WA,

= : 2X SFF STUDS @ le6' OC. STUDS TO BE FINISHED
EACH SIDE Wy 172" GUB. CAVITY TO BE INSULATED

(WHERE INDICATED W/ 4" NOM. BATT. INSULATION UN.O.

13'-] 178"

24'-2"
METER

ELEC.

2'-12 12"

I
D000
ISPAPAPLPAPAONPAN

34"

2 CAR GARAGE %%a

n'-4* CLG. || ]@

B

e'-3 172"

61_4’

3'-2"

2X SFF 8TUDS ® l6' OC. UNO. STUDS TO BE Digitally signed’
4 2X FRAME LOA . EXTERIOR WA Gunderson
2X 8FF STUDS @ l6' OC. UN.O. INTERIOR SIDE OF
8' X &' CMU EXTERIOR WALL 16:59:25 -04'00'
- PLANTER WALL TO BE FINISHED W/ 1/2* DRYWALL ON 3/4' RIGID
PLANTER WALL

FINISHED EACH SIDE W/ 1/2* GUB. CAVITY TO BE
&' HARDI PLANK SIDING OVER 2-LAYER MOISTURE
W Date:
STUDS TO BE FINISHED W/ /2" GUB. CAVATY TO
> 5/8" SAND SMOOTH PARGE COAT OVER &' X 16"
— SE— o | =
, e ) ‘ Shl , ‘ x B | ¥ INSUL ATION BOARD W/ 3/4' FURRING STRIPS
[ JTaF==—al,J [ 1® oS | . 3l19 [ [ [ [ [o | HERNEINE %\? fEIER (= 3 NOTE: GARAGE WALLS TO BE FINISHED WITH PAINT.
e i L e
HENEREREN N

DRAUN BY: TH

N 2X FRAME LOAD BRG., WA
INSULATED W/ 4" NOM. BATT. INSULATION UN.O. by Craig E
BARRIER OVER 12" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER
BE INSULATED W/ 4' NOM. BATT. INSULATION UN.O. 2022.06.28
] Py ] m CONCRETE MASONARY UNIT INTERIOR SIDE
[ ’ ] - = 2 N ; o 1 | n
8'x8'xl6 ‘f [l S .~ SR & s W ———A=] =

0

|
|
il
|
I
|!
|
I'-8
|
@
N
I'-8"

CHECKED: BP

|
1 } I HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
|

1
i L ’ B @ L 2in | ogs 2g Py 45 3.7 12" 3.7 12" &'-5 1/2" poRT 14 12" 3i_g 3.8t DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS DATE: 2\182222
’1 7

# 7 - # 7 ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
1 l \ EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS

A : . ' Zu COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. : |
2/!_@' 5!_41 9!_@' 7'-3' 2 -5' /2’-@‘ T-4" 4'-2 "5 L/"g A SCALE VARES

) ] ) ; A v THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
‘ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS. FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC

g ; 4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
L = 7 PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
7

JOB NUMBER: 211653

PH: (941) 391-5980

GROUND FLOOR FPLAN G P T A3

SCALE: I/4"=]'-2"

COPYRIGHT 2222- PHIPPS HOME DESIGN : DRAWING AND CONCEPT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROFPERTY ‘OF PHIPPS HOME DESIGN. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE USED, COFIED OR REPRODUCED, IN PART OR IN FULL WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF COPYRIGHT OUNER. PHIPPS HOME DESIGN INC, SARASOTA, FL
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52'-8"

BUILDING AREAS CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE REvisions
B FL AiE INEES AR r— 8' X &' FULL GROUTED CELL W/ | - *5¢ REBAR VERT. B 503
o ® 4' OC. (TYP) FROM FOOTING TO LINTEL, HOOKED ¢ :

SECOND FLOOR UNDER lee4 8Q FT TIED BEFORE INSPECTION, LAPFED 42 DIAM.

TOTAL UNDER AIR 3,705 5@ FT INDICATES LOCATION OF SIMPSON #HTT5 HOLDDOUN sN2o22
OR SIMPSON 8Te224 @ 32' OC. OR EQ. SHEARWALL

GARAGE 504 5Q FT SECTION TIE-DOUN

ENTRY 62 5Q FT 5/8'xI2" AB. Wy 3'%X3'xl/8" STL. WASHERS # 32' OC.

COVERED PATIO | 375 8Q FT OR 5/8'x6" SIMPSON TITEN HD, OR EQUAL, W/

COVERED LOGGIA 42 8@ FT 3'x3'x1/8" STL WASHER AT 32'O.C.

UNCOVERED DECK 66 8Q ET MIXED CONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL
ON PAGE Al3)

TOTAL BUILDING AREA 521l 8@ FT HANDRAIL HGT. ® 36" GUARDRAIL HGT. ® 42°

Wy l-172* GRASPABILITY PICKETS TO
PRECLUDE A 4' SPHERE MFR TO PROVIDE
SHOP DUWES. TO BUILDER FOR APPROVAL.

TEMPERED GLASS

TOUEL BAR

TOILET PAFPER

TUB ACCESS

Phipps Home Design
2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4

Sarasota, FL 34239
5306 Holmes Beach Blvd. Ste. 860

Holmes Beach, FL 34217
(941)955-1912 / (800)438-4269

phippshomedesign.com

WATER CLOSET

LINEN OR FPANTRY CLOSET WITH & SHELVES

SINGLE ROD ¢ SHELF

®@¥EREE ® @) - |« -

HOSE BIB

EXTERIOR DOOR ¢ WINDOW TAG NO*
(SEE SCHEDULE SHEET 49 FOR DETAILS)

WALL SCHEDULE

N
O

2X FRAME NON-LOAD BRG., WALL

: 2X SFF 8TUDS @ le' OC. STUDS TO BE FINISHED
EACH SIDE W/ 172" GUB. CAVITY TO BE INSULATED

(WHERE INDICATED W/ 4' NOM. BATT. INSULATION UN.O.

2X FRAME LOAD BRG., WALL

2X SfFF STUDS @ le" O.C. UNO. STUDS TO BE
FINISHED EACH SIDE W/ 172" GUB. CAVITY TO BE
INSULATED W/ 4" NOM. BATT. INSULATION UN.O.

2X FRAME L OAD BRG., EXTERIOR WALL

&' HARD| PLANK 8IDING OVER 2-LATER MOISTURE
BARRIER OVER /2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING_OVER
2X 8fF 8TUDS @ le' OC. UN.O. INTERIOR SIDE OF
STUDS TO BE FINISHED W/ 12" GUB. CAVATY TO
BE INSULATED W/ 4' NOM. BATT. INSULATION UN.O.

8' X le' CMU EXTERIOR WALL

5/8" SAND SMOOTH PARGE COAT OVER 8' X l&"
CONCRETE MASONARY UNIT INTERIOR SIDE

TO BE FINISHED W/ 1/2* DRYWALL ON 3/4' RIGID
INSULATION BOARD W/ 3/4"' FURRING STRIFPS

NOTE: GARAGE WALLS TO BE FINISHED WITH PAINT.

Ly
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X
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Sl HAL TARD LANE

TOUN OF LONGBOAT KET, FLORIDA

941.373.0500 | BRISTAHOMES.COM
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SYMBOL DESCRIFPTION

POLYGLASS OR EQUAL ROOFING STSTEM ON 24"
PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSSES. (INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS)

@

5/8" CEMENT PARGE COAT OVER 8" X le" CMU (SAND
SMOOTH FINISH)

OoR
/8" CEMENT PARGE COAT OVER GALVANIZED METAL
LATH OVER 2-LATER MOISTURE BARRIER OVER 172"
PLYWOOD SHEATHING. (SAND SMOOTH FINISH)

/8" CEMENT PARGE COAT OVER GALVANIZED METAL
LATH OVER 2-LAYER MOISTURE BARRIER OVER 1/2*
PLYWOOD SHEATHING. (SAND SMOOTH FINISH) TO BE
PAINTED IN A DIFFERENT COLOR

+36 RAILING PICKETS TO PRECLUDE A 4' SFPHERE.
NO MORE THAN 2' BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL ¢ DECK
(TYR.) MFR. TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS

DECORATIVE STUCCO EXFPANSION JOINTS

WooD PLANK EXTERIOR TILE. (INSTALL FER
MANUFACTURER'S SFECIFICATIONS)

AC AND POOL EQUIFPMENT SOUND DEADENING
ENCLOSURE. 8EE DETAIL B, SHEET Al2.

BUILT IN GRILL ¢ MILLWORK - PER CLIENTS
SFPECIFICATIONS

STONE VENEER INSTALLED TO CURRENT CODE AND PER
MFR. SFPECIFICATIONS

OO OO O ®

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
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THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.
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PR TIE BEAN B —— — = 8'%8" LINTEL BLOCK | BOTTOM FILLED SOLID 0
AS REQ. FOR ALl N il AR W/ 1/2* PLYWOOD FLITCH FLATE S
BALCONY | | I I 1 I I | I = ﬂ—'-": - - - T ?Z
i Hf— - il I_ _ e il [ A W 172* PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATE ¥
— ‘ 1 o 0
T T T R T T T i : || wes |(4) 2" x 12" sTP . \)
) jﬁ]}x . | TS - - i n | WOOD BEAMS W/ /2" PLYWOOD FLITCH FPLATE p
— _ I _ _ _ (2)13" X% 11l
I ‘ 4
L2? T[ | wo3 — J :!_ i R B r e e ——— @ * W;Tﬂ : Wos \Sicroll am pEam | BAMINATED VENEER LUMBER . 1':151
| > I | — | e — 1 T ] ] | I TN g T e —— 1 B RN C) ity
Lo b LK wf b r _ _ _ _ 3 1 _ b ¥ |11 —{L22] wos |(2)13 X 1% LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER l
] i T | o ‘ " — 1 |1 _ _ N MICROLLAM BEAM
g AN Iy - | i wel) ! ] s woe |(F13 X1 LAMINATED VENEER LUM 3
= W ——L P - - = - = 1 - —|it | — MICROLLAM BEAM P YENEER LUBER Q
| 1 | | = L | | | | B07 1 L ' 7 <
1 | = 9 | o = - = - Rl wot |13 X 24" seam | LAMNATED veneer Luveer | B OB 7k Store u
. [ I RN I ! I — A - - - - 4 -—I | |
)] | *ed | | | ] " =
4‘ | | | ! ! I }\43\& ! ! ! | :(% | | | 7l“ | | | | : : . . 4 a— + ;-j- '—j wee /{'?/)Clﬁioﬁj;{f BEAM LAMINA TED VENEER LurMBER This item has been digitally signed and sealed l%
= S 1 @ - - - - { = - . I raig E diac
D l S 4‘6;@ | B I T % 11 h = (2)2' X [2' P.T. LEDGER W/ 5/8" LAG BOLTS (WOOD.) PR J— g
T ® IO A0 A A2 B i e i ===3== / _ _ _ N | ———— | Wos | WEDGE ANCHORS (CMU) ® 32* O.C, TWO ROWS, ot considered sigheft and sedled and
‘ ; 7 ﬁ/{.’;"; f 571'%4 TRUSS| | | /%\ [ ‘ ::: I S ‘ ‘ ) LI3'-4" TO. TRUSS A 9 /C 2“j;%’%'fi' = A#l{ STAGGERED, 4' MIN. EMBEDMENT Rt sgnature must ba vigfed on dectronic copies. ™
(NI £S5 NAVD wor] | ¥ 2aes NavD) = s 1 - N > 'uz‘l
1 ‘ N ‘,’. - - it - et T =, = ° T
| o I :4.‘ X o ‘I I il ] '
Lozb— | | Uk % | I i -4 TRUSS NOTE Digitally 5
e | | | | ‘e — - - = = = =+ - - L] — hay
I T T o o ' - I —— L ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE 24' PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES ) 9
Il g ) i : ) | (= 3y @ 16" OC. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THESE FLANS. REFER S|gned by <
| e ~ - | L TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUTS AS THEY TAKE PRECEDENCE b
l A o _ _ __= OVER THESE DRAWNGS. Crai gE ¥
| H, | | | "':, = - - - = - <~ |l | }
- — B — T \ || ] ENGINEER OF RECORD TO REVIEW TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUTS Y
SR N N I A R T T el ————— et ——vreTitem - SOOI At FRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUE. Gunderson 4
I [ e 7 ( T 0 9
i \ T i ‘ T T T ﬂtqi' B3 . N
i 1 ————— ————| 24 PRE-ENGINEERED i ! CONNEC TOR NOTE Date: N
; [B22] | FLAT ROOF TRUSSES ® 4wy 8
- \ | 224" OC. I m TRUSSES TO CMU USE HETA20, GIRDERS ¢ LVL'S TO CMU USE (2) 2022.06.28 I
1 ; \ | — l bt ] HETA20 N
— | - ] | 3 e ) Z
] b ! v b ! e || [ T TRUSSES TO WOOD USE HTS20, GIRDERS ¢ LVL'S TO WOOD POST 17:00:59 3
. ‘ aasni LILS = o || USE (2) HTS20 -04'00" ¥
F“ | E 7 L 15] | | [d ] ' ' ' B ] (2) 2X 8TUDS UNDER ALL GIRDERS 'l ey 9
Ll I I I I I Lo2 - UL (SR l I ] z
] | 5" T ﬂij:* ~al ‘ ALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. S
| e ot N — L § — S ly
m B (o] YL UT 0722 DRAUN BY: TH Q
= am . [C2zZ] F LOJ ¥
CHECKED: BP ?
B3 I HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING )
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS DATE: 91182022 8:
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EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS a
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ROOF TOP DECK

le' DEEP ROOF TRUSSES

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

24" PRE-ENGINEERED
TYPICAL

—— m|
,,A —

Loz

I/4"12

ROOF BELOW
REFER TO FLOOR
FRAMING FLANS

AN

RSN

Loz

k12

i ROOF BELOW

24" PRE -EN;/NEERED
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

le' FPRE-ENG.
ROOCF TRUSSES

TYPICAL

Lo2

N | [B22]
e ol _
sl B . . — = . =
11
| | I | -
1t =
| | | !
HT -
& 24" PRE-ENGINEERED
. ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" OC. _
= TYPICAL _ i
- - - 1]
- - - i
1
. GIRDER
t TRUSS
! HER I | Hli - ]
N | | . -
— B — \\\
\
' I | ! 1T -
T N i ya
. Y,
= ';ff‘f': == i ’/,” - i
: L
===t T R —

RE-ENG. ||

ROOF TRUSSES

il

|
\TYRPICAL

\C2MsTCM42,

22'-8
L

26'-8"
=L

CFGTR (2MSTCM42
IF (2FGTR CAN'T FIT

NSSS

N\

REFER TO FLOOR

——— FslriNG e

I

le'" DEEP ROOF TRUSSES

|
-

ROOF FLAN

COLUMN SCHEDULE

ROCOF FPLAN NOTES

2 x 2" CMU COLUMN (4) % REBAR VERT. W/ #3
STIRRUFPS @ |@' O.C. W/ DECO. FPVYC COLUMN WRARP

312" X 3 12" STEEL COLUMN

INDICATES FPOINT LOAD ABOVE

INDICATES LOCATION OF SIMPSON #ITTS HOLDDOUN OR SIMPSON
STe224 ® 32" OC. OR EQ SHEARWALL SECTION TIE-DOUN/. FOR
SEGIMENTS LESS THAN &' (2) MSTAM) ARE ACCEFPTABLE

BEAM SCHEDULE

©)
©)
@ 34" X 5 L' PARALAM POST
®
v
NOTE:

REVISIONS

L MINIMUM PRE-FABRICATED ROOF TRUSS
DESIGN LOADS TO =E.

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD: 20 P.SF.
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD: 15 PSF.
BOTTOM CHORD: 1@ P.5F

TOTAL OF 45 P.SF.

2. TRUSS ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF
TRUSS STSTEM, ROOF FRAMING FPLAN AND MUST PROVIDE
ENGINEERING FOR ALL TRUSSES, TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTORS, BEAM BUCKETS/HANGER AND UPLIFT DESIGN
LoOADS. ALL OF WHICH SHALL BE CLEARLY AND COMPLETELY
SFECIFIED ON TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
DOCUMENTS.

3. ALL FLASHING AND EAVE METAL TO BE 26 GAUGE, G-92
GALV. STEEL. FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL WALL/ROOCF
INTERSECTIONS, GUTTERS (IF APPLICABLE), WHEREVER THERE
18 A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE/DIRECTION (EXCEPT HIFP ¢
RIDGE JUNCTIONS), AND AROCUND ALL ROOF OFENINGS.

5122022

5172222

I ING STEEL IN CONC 4 S
rMusT 88U T, 1 THEN EQUAL 8l
202 IS TO BE USED. ALL LAMINA 18 TO BE 2
REINFORCEMENT
MARK | 8IZE (W X D) FOR CONCRETE BEAMS USE

OF SUFPPORTS ¢ 120" ELSEWHERE

WETIRRUFPS @ &' OC. WITHIN 4'-2°'

8" Xl6'

B! | romm ¢ POUR LINTEL ws ¢ % ToR, (1) % BOTTOM
22 |8 X e’

B FORM ¢ POUR LINTEL W c2) % TOP, (2) % BOTTOM

Boz |8 X6’ W/ (2) #1 TOP, (2) #1 BOTTOM

FORM ¢ POUR LINTEL

Bo4 |8 X 20"

FoRM € PouR LINTEL | W/ (2% TOPR. (2 % BOTTOM

Bos |8' X 24°

DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (ASD)
FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING (PSF)
150 MPH CATZ @ 30' HEIGHT

2" x 2"

Boe FORM ¢ POUR LINTEL Wy (3) % TOR, (3) % BOTTOM
2'* X% le’

Bo7 FORM ¢ POUR LINTEL Wr (3) % TOR, (3) #* BOTTOM
2'X le’

Bog FORM ¢ POUR LINTEL Wy (3) %8 TOR, (3) *1 BOTTOM

LoI 8'x g’ Wy (1) *1 REBAR BOTTOM
PRECAST LINTEL FILLED sOLID

Lo2 8'X8" PRECAST W/ (1) * REBAR TOP ¢ (1) %

8'X8" LINTEL BLOCK| BOTTOM FILLED SOLID

Lo3 8'X8" PRECAST, (2) wr () % REBAR TOR, MID ¢
8'X8" LINTEL BLOCK | BOTTOM FILLED SOLID

wer 127 2" Xx 2" ST .

wo2 |(3) 2'x 12" 8YP.

WooD BEAMS W l72*' PLYWOOD FLITCH FPLATE

wps |(4) 2" x 12" 8TP.

WOOD BEAMS Wr 172" PLYWOOD FLITCH FPLATE

2013 X 11l

Wwe4 MICROLLAM BEAM LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

(313" %Iy
Wos |\ i) | A BEAM | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

(413 X Il Yy
Woe | icmoll am sEam | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

(2013 X 24"
WoT |\l G mEam | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

(3)1% X 24"
Wwoe |\ G| at mEam | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

(2)2" X 12" P.T. LEDGER W/ 5/8"' LAG BOLTS (Woop),
Wos | WUEDGE ANCHORS (CMU) @ 32' OC., TWO ROWS,
STAGGERED, 4" MIN. EMBEDMENT

TRUSS NOTE

ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE 24" PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES
% |6' O.C. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THESE FLANS. REFER
TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S LATOUTS AS THEY TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER THESE DRAWINGS.

PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUE.

TRIBUTA A2).3
Aﬁé yiiriid ROOF WINDOWS ¢ DOORS
1 2 3 4 5
10 +19.6/-312 [+19.6/-542 [+19.6/-80.2 | +34.0/-36.9 | +34.0/-45.6
20 +17.9/-30.3 | +17.9/-49.9 [+17.9/-75.0 | +32.5/-354 | +32.5/-42.5
50 +16.0/29.1 | +16.0/-442 |+16.0/-68.1 | +30.5/-33.4 | +30.5/385
100 T16.0/-283 [ +16.0/-398 |716.0/-62.9 | T29.0/-318 [ 129.0/354
Ay A

2N
4 \
PN

NOTE: ALL GABLE ENDS
TO BE NAILD 4' OC. @ ALL
EDGES, BLOCKING,
SUPPORT, FIELD, ETC.

ENGINEER OF RECORD TO REVIEW TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S LATOUTS

CONNECTOR NOTE

TRUSSES TO CMU USE HETA22, GIRDERS ¢ LVL'S TO CMU USE (2)
HETAZ2D

TRUSSES TO WOOD USE HTS20, GIRDERS ¢ LVL'S TO WOOD FPOST
USE (2) HTS22

(2) 2Xx STUDS UNDER ALL GIRDERS
ALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SHEATHING NOTES:
ROOF SHEATHING TO BE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL 15/32' OR

GREATER (FLYWOOD OR EQUAL OSB) UN.O. ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. MAXIMUM

NAILING PATTERN:
ZONE | = &' OC. MAX INTERMEDIATE, &' O.C. MAX PANEL EDGES

ZONE 2 = &' OC. INTERMEDIATE AND 4' OC. PANEL EDGES

ZONE 3 = 4' OC. INTERMEDIATE AND EDGES

ZONE 4 = 8" OC. MAX INTERMEDIATE, &' OC. MAX PANEL EDGES]
ZONE 5 = &' OC. INTERMEDIATE AND EDGES

NAILE: 8d COMMON FOR!4" Iod COMMON FOR 54"

‘A" DIMENSION = 42% OF EAVE HEIGHT OR 1©% OF LEAST
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION, WHICHEVER 18 LESS, BUT NOT LESS

THAN EITHER 4% OF THE LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 3'
MINIMUM.

NOTE:

CONSTRUCTION MUST NOT BEGIN UNTIL
EOR HAS REVIEWED, AFFPROVED
AND SIGNED TRUSS FPLANS.

TIE-DOUN ¢ HEADER NOTES

NOTE:

ENGINEER OF RECORD MUST REVIEW
AND AFPFPROVE TRUSS FLANS PRIOR
TO THE START OF ANYT
CONSTRUCTIONS. FOUNDATIONS,
BEARING WALLS, TRUSS
CONNECTORS, AND ALL OTHER
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON THE
TRUSS FPLANS

. PROVIDE (3) 2XI2 HEADERS W/ (2) I/2* FLITCH PLATES
AT 2Xe WooD FRAMED WALLS AND (2) 2XI2 HEADERS
Wy (172" FLITCH PLATES AT 2Xx4 WOOD FRAMED WALLS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UN.O.).

2. PROVIDE SIMFPSON Hi@ TIES AT ALL ROOF TRUSS
TO WOOD FRAMED SUPPORTS, UN.O.

3. PROVIDE MIN. DOUBLE STUDS OR REINFORCED CMU
FILLED CELL BENEATH ALL GIRDER TRUSSES, UN.O.

CONNECTOR NOTE

TRUSSES TO CMU USE HETA20, GIRDERS ¢ LVL'S TO CMU USE (2)
HETA2D

TRUSSES TO WOOD USE HTS22, GIRDERS ¢ LVL'S TO WOOD POST
UeE c2) Hts2o

(2)2x STUDS UNDER ALL GIRDERS

ALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE:
FILLED CELLS AT ALL CORNERS,

TABLE R3212(4) NOMINAL (ASD) GARAGE DOOR
LoADS FOR A BUILDING WITH A MEAN FLOOR HEIGHT
OF 30 FEET LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B (FPSF).

ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SFEED (Vur)
ROOF ANGLE |DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH S8ECTION
1© DEGREEs |R32I2.1 (MPH - 3 SECOND GUST)

SCALE: I/4"'=]'-2"
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2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4

5306 Holmes Beach Blvd. Ste. 860
Holmes Beach, FL 34217
(941)955-1912 / (800)438-4269
phippshomedesign.com

Sarasota, FL 34239

4 CUSTOM DESIGNED HOME
56| HAL TARD LANE

TOUWN OF LONGBOAT KEY, FLORIDA

941.373.0500 | BRISTAHOMES.COM

BRISTA

This item has been digitally signed and sealed
by Craig E. Gunderson on the date adiacent to

o
not considered signed and sealed and the
signature must be verified on electronic copies.

Digitally ...
signedby
Craig E
Gunderson
Date:
2022.06.28
17:01:21
-04'00"

DRAUN BY: TH

NEXT TO ALL OFPENINGS, BELOW ALL
" WIDTH |HEIGHT
48" O.C. FT) | (FT)
9 3 1853 209 213 241 243 275
16 g 17.7 197 20.4 227 233 26.0
108 MPH 116 MPH 124 MPH
TABLE R32I12(3) HEIGHT AND
EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFFICIENTS
FOR TABLE R3@I2(2)
MEAN ROO= EXPOSURE

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING HEIGHT

DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS B C D

ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th 15 100 31 17
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BOTTOM CHORD OF
ROOF MEMBERS. SEE
STRAFPPING CHART

DBL TOP PLATE— \ \

W

BOTTOM CHORD OF

OR BENT OVER L&TA24 ROOF MEMBERS. SEE
OR 8F2 @ 32' OC. STRAPPING CHART

i

WAl - A

8P4, e, OR SFP8

- j\ — DBL TOP FLATE

% SP4 OR BENT OVER LSTA24
CRIFFLE
STUDS
2 6" OC

l 1X]
A

LeTAIz 2 32" OC. MAX.

HEADER

(SEE BEAM SCHEDULE)

| BCaaCi ot g |

5WETR/CAL FULL LENGTH WALL STUDS

|~

HEADER STUDS

@

FASTEN STUDS TO ADJACENT

(2) LS8TA24
; ONES W/ STAGGERED ROW

| OF led NAILS & &' OC.
SIMPSON 8P4, 8FP6, OR $FP8 OR

BENT OVER L8TA24 STUD/PLATES

©

SIMPSON HTTS W/ &/8°
THREADED ROD W/ &' MIN.
EMBED WHERE SFECIFIED

HEADER STUDS

NO CONNECTORS REQUIRED

ST T T TTTTTTTTd

&' MAx
=

SFP4, SF’é OR &F8 @ EA

/—» STUD.

{
|
|
\

l
1
|
l

o4, SFe, OR SF8 @ EA.
/ 57;((JD.
N

e ]

|
\
|

&' M,

8'-2"' MAX.

A
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTED, TYFPICAL FRAMING AND

CONNECTORS FOR OFENINGS (WINDOWS AND DOORS)
FOR EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL.

TYPICAL HEADER DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=]"

-@”

2' X WooD FRAMING
OR BLOCKING AT ALL
HORIZONTAL EDGES

I
1l
In
I
|

4" oC. FPERIM.
NAILING (TYF.)

PR

L 8'oc.

*INTER®
NAILING
STYP,

% o & o 8 © 6 @ & 6 6 6 6 & & e 6 6 & 6 & & o

8 ® 6 ® 6 o 6 ® o o & & © 6 6 6 o 8
® o 8 e o

® & 6 8 e ® © 6 o © 6 6 8 o 6 ® o o

| PROVIDE 172" CDX FLYWOOD SHEATHING W/ 8d
COMMON NAILS AT 4'/8" SFPACING.

2. SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FACE
GRAIN PARALLEL TO STUDS.

3 ALL HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED
OVER FRAMING OR BLOCKING.

4. SINGLE 8TORY APFPLICATION, SHEATHING SHALL BE
ATTACHED TO BOTTOM FLATE AND TOP MEMBER OF
DOUBLE TOP FPLATE.

NOTE:

WALL SHEATHING TO BE USED AS SHEARWALL

AND UFLIFT RESISTANCE.

SEE FLOOR FLANS FOR SHEARWALL SEGMENT
ANCHOR REQUIRMENTS

TYPE || WALL SHEATHING

NAILING REQUIREMENTS

SCALE: 1/2"'=]'-2"

~ ’/’

//

l

STEP 3 |

l ?/
~ ///
o
s
-
| P e /

STEP |
INSTALL SHEET OF
7 MOISTURE BARRIER AT
_ BOTTOM OF OPENING

| = STEFP 2
INSTALL BARRIER MEMBRANE
.l / ON 8ILL OF ROUGH OPENING
& ' AND ON TO THE MOISTURE
- BARRIER LAP UP THE JAMBS

e i A MINIMUM OF 4' (lo2 MM)

STERP 3

COMPLETELY SEAL
CORNER BY AFPFLYING
A 2" (5o MM) STRIFP OF
BARRIER MEMBRANE
DIAGONALLYT AS SHOUN

STEP 4

WRAP MOISTURE
BARRIER AROUND
JAMBS OVERLAFPFING
BARRIER MEMBRANE
2' (52 MM)

T~ sLIDE HEAD
FLASHING UNDER
TOP SHEET

- NOTES:

L~ ) PREPARE OFENING FPRIOR TO THE
INSTALLATION OF THE WINDOW OR
MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT. COORDINATE
INSTALLATION WITH OTHER ASSOCIATED
SUBTRADES.

2) PROVIDE MOISTURE BARRIER AND OTHER
ASSOCIATED TRIM AND ACCESSORIES.

3) PROVIDE FLASHING AT SILL TO
DRAIN WATER TO THE EXTERIOR.

RoUGH OFPENING

FPREFPARATION

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

8" CONC. BLOCK

CONCRETE FILLED
CELL
wr () % REBAR UN.O.

2 GYPBD. ON Ix2 F.T.
FURRING @ 24" O.C.

I Lo’ L' BOLT, OR 126" TITEN
, HD W/ 3'x3'x1/8" WASHER ON 2'X
PT PLATE ® 24' OC.

S~

‘ ——2x WALL A8 SPEC. IN PLAN
NS \ Vie* 08B SOLID

SHEATHING W/ 8d @ 4" O.C.

MIXED CONST. DETAIL

SCALE:

/II=/I_@II

/2x4 T CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF

/ S S
%C j/// BEAM/ /f / /§

\

> // >

/ 5@9 TRAC&

\

.

4T

L

(2) 2x4 PT AT

TACHED TO CONCRETE W/ %"

X &" TITAN HD TO BEAM @ l6' OC. @ 3'
FROM END, ATTACH TO WooD W/ V' X &'

\

) 4 ) FOR CONCRETE USE %' X
7 { ”e AN D 8 16r 02 €

3' FROM EA. END. FOR

506 @ SAME SFPACING

—IOD NAILS @ &' O.C.

2xX PT FLATX ’/ Woop USE ls' X &* DS @

/, , / SAME SPACING.

@— 2} PT

LA LNL)
<

BGD TRACK ATTACHED TO BEAM (2) 2x4 PT CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF

(FOR CONCRETE USE TAPCON . / 6GD TRACK ATTACHED TO BLOCK
ANCHORS, FOR WOOD USE V4' X &' _/4; EINISH FLROR'
8Ds), > DECK

2X PT FLAT

FLAT JAM

N Yo' STUCCO COAT OVER GAL VANIZED
METAL LATH OVER 2-LAYER MOISTURE
BARRIER OVER 1/2' CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING IN ACCORDANCE W/

FBC 2022 AND A8TM C-92&

saGD JAM TRACK

2X ATTACHED TO FRAMING
W/ (3) 10D NAILS EA. TRUSS
{7 TRUBS CHORD]
T /—12/24CD>< PLYWOOD SHEATHING

/' j/(2)2x4 T CATTACH TO GONG. W/ 35" X &' TITAN HD
TO BEAM @ l6" OC, @ 3" FROM END, ATTACH TO

= \mwwm%'xe'sos 8 SAME SRACING)

2X PT FLAT HEADER
éGD HEADER TRACK
12D NAILS & &' O.C.

POCKET SLIDING GLASS DOOR FRAMING DETAILS

SCALE: " = |'-2'

ATTACH P.T. 2x4 Wp. BUCK TO cMU
\ W 3/16" X 3" TAPCONS, ( 15" MIN.
EMBEDMENT ) ® 4' FROM ENDS ¢ &'
OC., HEAD AND JAMBS

; N N i — EXTERIOR DOOR
— A ATTACHMENT TO BUCK FPER

—IEN \ | APPROVED PRODUCT NOA.

172 gTYPBD. ON Ix2 F.T.
FURRING # le" O.C.

CONC. FILLED CELL
W 1% REBAR VERI.

EXTERIOR FINISH i

ON 8" CcMU

METAL THRESHOLD
—— 174" MAX. WD. SHIM

DOOR JAMB TO BLOCK,
HEAD ¢ SIDELITES SIMILAR

SCALE: I'=]'-2"

GARAGE DOOR
SCREWS @ le' OC. AND TRACK
CONC. FILLED CELL

W 2 * REBAR VERT.

2x& P.T. WD. JAMB ANCHORED
TO CBS W/ 172" HILTI TITEN \

NN
*\‘\\\:\&
17

\ x4 TRIM

EXTERIOR FINISH "
ON 8' cMU

GARAGE DOOR
JAMB TO BLOCK

SCALE: I"'=]"-2"

OPTIONAL WINDOUW TRIM

/——‘ INTERIOR WINDOW SILL

— ATTACHMENT TO WINDOW FRAME
FPER AFPPROVED PRODUCT NOA.
S

12 GYFBD. ON Ix2 PT. —\
FURRING @ le" O.C. ‘

CONC. FILLED CELL \
w1 * REBAR VERT. \

Ix3 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD JAMB
W 3/l6" X 3" TAPCONS, ¢ 15" MIN.
EMBEDMENT ) # 4' FROM ENDS
¢8'oC, (TYF)

EXTERIOR FINISH ——/
ON 8" CMU
174" MAX. WD. SHIM

WINDOW JAMB TO
BLOCK, HEAD SIMILAR

SCALE: I'=]'-2"

—— 8LIDING GLASS DOOR TRACK,
| ATTACH TO CMU. W/ 3/i6" DIAM.

| TAPCON FASTENERS (15' EMBEDMENT
| MINIMUM) FASTEN AS PER

| MANUFACTURER

172 GYPBD. ON Ix2 R.T. —\
FURRING @ 24" O.C.

CONC. FILLED CELL
w1l % REBAR VERT

/4" MAX. WD. SHIM
SEALANT JOINT

\—CONCRETE SILL

N Ix PRESSURE TREATED WOOD JAMB
Wy | 3/4" PNEUMATIC DRIVE 'T' NAILS
D230 - 2113 SHANK DIA. STARTING 4'
FROM ENDS ¢ @ 8" OC. (TYFICAL)

Th
L

EXTERIOR FINI&H/
ON 8" cru

SGD. DOOR JAMB TO
BLOCK, HEAD SIMILAR

SCALE: I'=]"'-2"

GYP. BD. ON 2% WINDOW SILL
woop STupS \ /ﬁ ALUM. WINDOW SASH

/4" MAX. WD. SHIM

T~ M | 3/4' SCREWS W/ |
1/2* MIN. EMBEDMENT

TYPICAL——
DOUBLE 2Xx

WINDOW JAMB TO WooD
FRAME, HEAD SIMILAR

SCALE: I'=]'-2"

GYPBD. ON 2X WD.
STUDS AT &' OC. ‘\\

\

SLIDING GLASS DOOR TRACK,
ATTACH TO WooD W/ 2- *1o X 2'
Woop SCREWS (15" EMBEDMENT)
FASTEN AS FPER MANUFACTURER

==
EXTERIOR FIN/5H~—/ METAL THRESHOLD
ON PL rwo.—/ S /4" MAX. WD. SHIM
TYPICAL

DOUBLE 2X%

DOOR ¢ WINDOW SCHEDULE

PARS | gLaze = UNIT 8IZE -4
Good UNITS
oo IMPACT woogog)\gfer 5-0' X lo'-o" /
IMPACT NG REFER 70 FRONT ELEV | |
IMPACT | FIXED GLASS 3-0' X &6'-0" j
IMPACT | FIXED GLASS 30" X 2'-&" j
IMPACT FIXED GLASS 22" x 2'-2" I
IMPACT | FIXED GLASS 21-0" X 2'-0" |
IMPACT TRANSOM 60" X 26" ,
IMPACT | FIXED GLASS 2-6' X 80" ]
I MPACT | o) 1oam o 9-0" X 100" i
IMPACT FIXED GLASS 26" X 8'-0" |
MPACT | g i e e 120" X 102" ;
CD|  meact FIXED GLASS e-0" X &0 /
@ IMPACT FIXED GLASS 9'-2' X &-2' !
@ IMPACT FIXED GLASS 2'-8"' X B'-p2" !
IMPACT g il 3-0" X 8"-0" ;
(s> Meact CASEMENT (2) 30" X 4'-8' /
REMOVED
Cim| meacr a;gégs 62" X 10'-2" /
et | R e, |
IMPACT CASEMENT 2-6'X 66" I
IMPACT CASEMENT 5-0' X 8- I
CeD|  mMeact TRANSOM 7-0" X 26" ,
C2z2>|  mract CASEMENT 2'-6' x 5-0' |
I CASEMENT 2-6"' X 5-0" |
IMPACT TRANSOM 3-0" X 2'-0" /
(28>|  mMeact CASEMENT 26" X 5-0" |
IMPACT CASEMENT 2-6' X 5'-0" |
2D|  MPAcT g Ddm poord 5-o'x &-o /
IMPACT TRANSOM 26" X 2'-&" /
MPACT g 1omm peos 140" X &'-2" /
IMPACT CASEMENT 90" X 5'-4" I
CBD|  mMpacr PP Aggégg’m* (2)2-6" % 8'-0" |
G| mracr | i | O S e |
ED| mract | omum ot | o a b |
IMPACT CASEMENT 26" X &"- 10" /
B8D|  Meact TRANSOM 26" X 2"-6" i
IMPACT TRANSOM 54" X 28" /
D react %ﬁi@ﬁ?’ﬁé’/y 2ier w2 s | !

NOTES:

8EE MFG. SFECIFICATIONS (NO.AFL. PRODUCT APPROVAL)

FOR BUCK ¢ FASTENING REQUIRMENTS. PRODUCT SFPECIFICATIONS

GOVERN.

SL. GL. DR JAMB TO WooD
FRAME, HEAD SIMILAR

SCALE: I'=]'-2"

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102

Date:

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952

PH: (941) 391-5980
FAX: (941) 979-8196

REVISIONS

5122022

5172022
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— HTTS UNO.

|
L=\ /|
|
|

= L

©

HOLDDOUN ® CORNERS
SCALE: NTS

1

N

[AENRNANENEN

| _TYP. SHEARWALL

SEGMENT

| ,l |
_sIMPSON sP4

N

|\ BIMPSON &FP2 EA.
‘ STUD
|

|
|

[
|
|

| | ——— SIMPSON HTT5 W/ 5/8"
/ XI©" ANCHOR BOLTS
| / | WHERE SPECIFIED
|

TTTTTTTTITTT

R —

L SIMPSON &P EA.
R

i
I

TYP. FRAME SHEARWALL SEGMENT

SCALE: 172"=]'-2"

— BALUSTERS ~BALUSTERS TO

- TO FLOOR / BOTTOM RAIL
BALUSTERS NOT TO )
PRECLUDE 4' SPHERE AN =
WHEN HGT. ABYV. \ 3
GRADE EXCEEDS 30" i ¢
4
HANDRAIL TO HAVE L~ q 3
175 DI4AM OR EQ. 3
W/ 2* X 2' PICKETS @ T v
&' OC. MAX. ol 9
| =
S
[ - ]
B — o' 1, =
+— ~ g
, X
9 |
0 MIN.
Q i NOTE: STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
= MAME = = ' PROVISIONS OF THE FBC 2022.
| . THE MAXIMUM RISE OF STERPS SHALL BE LESS THAN
— 7" THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 12" NOSING
- L , INGER NOT LESS THAN 3' BUT NOT GREATER THAN ' TO BE
N = 2° oTR PROVIDED FOR TREADS LESS THAN II' DEEP.
BN
N

NOTE: ALL 8TAIR MATERIALS CONSTRUCTED OF WOOD/FLYWOODAT OR BELOW

DFE. WILL BE EITHER 8OLID (DECAY RESISTANT... SOLID
(PRESERVATIVE -TREATED, BORATE, ACQ OR C-A4) MARINE GRADE.

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2'=]'-2"

HORIZONTAL # @ 2" O.C. “j

/2" RADIUS (MAX) —— ‘%\

VERTICAL * @ |©0" OC. - \
TURNED INTO WALL \

*3 NOSING BAR’\\

3/4' RADIUS T

YR

FOR NUMBER OF RISERS
REFER TO FLANS

CONC. STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2'=]"-2"

32" L

/ OR WEDGE ANCHORS (TO

—3/8" LAG BOLTS (TO WooD)

CONCRETE) @ 32" OC.
STAGGERED (2) ROWS TOP
AND BOTTOM

‘ k(2)2 X2 F~.T.

LEDGER ATTACHMENT DETAIL

SCALE: I'=]"-2"

3/8'(9.53) TIEDOUN KNOCKOUTS (2)
FPLACES USE 1/2" REDHEADS W/l"
WASHER @ MIN 2" EMBEDMENT

POOL EQUIPMENT
OR A/C
COMPRESSOR

-/

/

/
//

/
/

EQUIP. TO 8LAB CONN.

SCALE: 12"'=]'-@2"

AUX. DRAIN PAN INFORMATION

/\/

N
AIR RETURN
HANDLER pDucT

SHEET METAL FLATFORM
IN AUXILIARY FPAN

3/4" SCHEDULE 42 PVC
DRAIN TO OUTSIDE AT
A CONSFICUOUS FPOINT

\AUX//_ IARY DRAIN PAN 3' LARGER THAN
COIL OR FPLATFORM, | 1/2* HIGH WITH
MINIMUM @2276" GAL VANIZED SHEET

METAL

AUXILIARY DRAIN PANS SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER ALL COILS
CONTAINING A LIQUID OR GAS ON WHICH CONDENSATION WILL OCCUR
OR UNITS CONTAINING COILS (EXCEFT AS DESCRIBED IN M304.86.2)
LOCATED IN ATTIC SPACES, SUSFENDED CEILING SPACES, FURRED
SPACES OR ANY AREA WHERE DAMAGE COULD OCCUR TO THE
BUILDING, BUILDING CONTENTS, OR BUILDING OCCURPANTS DUE TO AN
OVERFLOW OF THE EQUIFMENT DRAIN FPAN OR A STORPAGE IN THE
CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING. AUXILIARY PANS SHALL HAVE A MIN.
DERPTH OF | 172" (38 MM) AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3" (e MM)
LARGER THAN UNIT OR COIL DIMENSIONS IN WIDTH AND LENGTH AND
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS THAN @227e" (2.7 MM) GALY.
SHEET STEEL. A SERPARATE DRAIN LINE OF NOT LESS THAN 3/4" (19 MM)
PIFE SIZE OR 1/8" (22.2 MM) TUBING SIZE SHALL BE EXTENDED FROM
THIS PAN TERMINATING AT A CONSFICUOUS POINT TO SERVE AS AN
ALARM THAT THE REGULAR DRAIN 1S RESTRICTED.

X \ // >

—

5/8" CEIL.
DRYWALL

AND BEDROOM WALLS
TO BE INSULATED W/ R-II
BATT INSULATION.

172" DRYWALL

ALL BATHROOM, CLOSET—

{ /

Qe

A

|-

\

N\
——2X TOP PLATE

$

L 5/8" CEIL.

22X (8YF) STUDS

- 172" DRYWALL

DRYWALL

e le" OC.

2x F.T. SOLE
FLATE

woop
BASE

TR INTERIOR NON-LOAD

BEARING WALL

SCALE: 1/2'=]'-0"

NOTE '4' FOR 'R"' vALUE

SIMPSON 8FP2 EA. STUD

3/4" TéG PLY-DECK GLUED —— |~ |
¢ NAILED ® &' EDGES, 12' Ay
INTERMEDIATE W/8d NAILS. 3
WD. FLOOR TRUSSES N
e l6' OC.
L ! -
=

i ==

12" CEIL.— Iy

DRYWALL B

SEE FLOOR PLAN GENERAL |

DOUBLE TOP PLATE W/—

172" DRYWALL
NOTE: ALL LOUWER
LEVEL FRAMING TO BE
172" MOIST RESISTANCE
DRYWALL ON PT. WooD

— PT. BOTTOM PLATE +F6& ©

— FPT. WooD

HTTS HOLDOUN

3/4' PLYWOOD
RIMBOARD
WHERE REQ.

SIMPSON COIL
STRAFS AS
NEEDED

HTTS HOLDOUN

2'Xe" SYF. STUD WALL
W/ R-1I INSUL. ¢ 2X HORIZ
BLOCKING @ 4'-2" OC.
VERT.

FOOTING CONNECTION

EA STUD 5/8'xe" SIMPSON
TITEN HD, W/ 3'x3"'xl/8" STL
WASHER AT 22'0OC.

BASE |

2x SPF. STUDS
2 le' OC. MIN.

2x BOTTOM PLATE ——

#ITTS OR (2) 8T6224 FOR \ | | 1N
SHEARWALL SEGMENTS OF \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

SEGMENTS UNDER &' USE (2)  \

MeTAze. — —

SIMPSON *CSle # 32' OC. (1] ‘ : 1
RIMBOARD BELOW (MIN. END I ‘ | o
| |

LENGTH OF 12' REQ'D) l i

SIMPSON M6TA © 32' OC, —— ‘ y

UL/

SIMPSON SF2 ® EA. o
STUD NOT 8TRAPFED —

&' FOR SHEARWALL \ e I8 N . —

——— SIMPSON SR EA. STUD NOT
STRAFPFPED

3/4' TéG FPLY -DECK GLUED
¢ NAILED @ &' EDGES, 12"
/ INTERMEDIATE W/ed NAILS.

(2) LAYERS OF
%' P.T. PLYWOOD

l—-—— DBL. 2x TOP FLATE

FLOOR TO FLOOR FRAME TO FRAME CONNECTION

SCALE: 172'=]"-2"

2x SPF. 8TUDS —
® 6" OC. MIN.

2x BOTTOM FLATE —

"TTS OR (2) 8Te224 FOR
SHEARWALL SEGMENTS OF &
FOR SHEARWALL SEGMENTS
UNDER &' USE (2) MSTA3e.

R~

SN ot R
LN N T

Lt sIMPSON MSTA36 @ 32 OC. # /é'\ RG]
- FLOOR TRUSS LOCATIONS ¢ MSTC4D\| =

AT 24" TRUSS LOCATIONS ———

e : AN
=

SIMPSON &l EA. STUD
NOT STRAFPFED

3/4" T¢G FLY-DECK GLUED
¢ NAILED @ &' EDGES, 12
INTERMEDIATE W/8d NAILS.

(2) LAYERS OF
%' P.T. PLYWoOD

FLOOR TO FLOOR FRAME TO

SCALE: 12'=]"-2"

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102

Date:

TR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL

SCALE: 172"'=]'-2"

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
PH: (941) 391-5980
FAX: (941) 979-8196
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| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENCINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102

Date:

REVISIONS

5122222

5112222

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
41461 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952

PH: (941) 391-5980
FAX: (941) 979-8196

ggfr?? s —— POLYGLASS ROOF SYSTEM OR EQUAL
BUILD-oUT 24' PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSSES.
WRAPPED IN ;
PARGE i SLOPE TRUSSES I/4" PER FOOT
- = = — — — — - B = . - R — g — = — - B - i - = _ 24'-8" TOP OF TRUSS o
= . Scur— = Sii— TvEng 36.00' NAVD
Q || SEE DETALL D/AZ ¢ 24" PRE-ENG. ROOF E SEE DETAIL D/AI2
X | TRUSSES @ l6' OC. 1 5
a | TRUSS FLANS SUFPERCEDE s / E
| AN\ 4 i - - E | 22'-8" TRUSS BEARING &4
e - = = } T .40 I “—‘ 5 34.22' NAVD i
= Yo adus SIMPSON HETA20 | A |
5/8' CLG. DRYWALL— | o R-32 BLOUN — NN NI L 3/4" CEDAR T¢ G SOFFIT /||__|+.s
= s ‘ < INSULATION R — (NON-VENTED) R
A— :\:i ’/ 4 . //, B : i ///
E%i]‘ | a— N FRAME OUT AROUND —
‘ . : ‘ ‘ 1 | ‘ 3 || COLUMN
I ; il || = /N pZl
i N cLuB R = = BATH #2 e COVERED
% 1 ; I L = A =) s N N N\
- | i | —CLOSET ROD cS
. . ; 0 AND SHELF = .
¥ . | I I - — . REFER TO TYP.
® | | | Il = | LEDGER DETAIL ON
i L1l il 36" INTERIOR : ' SHEET Al@
Lol ‘ g I ‘ ; CABLE 5 / DURC DECK 136" CABLE RAILING
L w 1. ILING STSTEM —
1. e -9'1 S = | ' OVER 3/4" ADVANTEK | ¢ METAL SysTEM
: ‘ ihd B - | NN / SHEATHING INSTALL PER MFR SPEC'S
‘ — = ey [ ] >4 X X
‘: 1 ‘ i ‘ — N / \\» // N\ /,/ AN — 7 = .SJ.‘ oA o E
|l : ( I > X X / .
1 } ‘ I/ \:\/\/,,/ > N / /
DECORATIVE | ? 2N :
FRAME ' — =
BUILD-oUT | LecE Bace . ]
WRAPPED IN ; | /
P ARGE | .4:] _l ,< r /,
Lea ]| | | L . | | 13'-4' 2ND FLR T.O. TRUSS $
= 2 f” i o — = - =TT AL 1) 108 L 1L ] 24865 NAVD N !
B W K - S B 24" PRE-ENG. FLOOR ) NN SOVN AN N NN L |l e
. BN EmE [ TRUSSES @ l6' OC. \ PT.2x12's @ l6' OC. ‘ ‘ All
9 R 172" DRYWALL ON 3/4" TRUSS PLANS SUPERCEDE AN OSSOV AN N AN AN \CHETFE
& EmE ~——— RIGID msug%sa W 3/4'  BEAMS PER SCHEDULE /“ sl | 567NN | I . ; ] ..
NN A [U_RR_/Q/F’ RIFS [ HHLO00000 OO0 , - 2 SIMPSON HUS2& \ SIMPSON HUS26 —— =X N _ II'-4' BRG. 9 IST FLR CLG. HGT;dP
— , i T o F | 2267 NA -
- N T ] REFER TO POCKET | 3/4' CEDAR T¢ G SOFFIT ﬁ .
5/8"' STUCCO COAT OVER , — L 8IMPSON HUS2& | ‘ gﬁgz_.raosOR DETAILS (NON-VENTED) ‘
8' X le' CMU WALL A , R b
(MED. TEXTURE) D - &' cla DRYuALL— L= FRAME DOUN FROM
L R-16 BATT INSULATION | lili COLUMN
— 4 il
—— | | (it
]._ _—‘J “ ) . _ [ |
, ——
? u — - ——
r—- | |
_ [ | | | ‘1
[ . |-
T ——{» ’ =
| @ & 0c NS
X — | || |
= L= _ (| |
- | 1. \
L
—L | | . |
N SRR KITCHEN PATIO
LINE OF INTERIOR = il ‘
STAIRWELL ; | BTl | | |
e T | I
| I } H ‘_‘
I - i |
|
— =
| ‘ — i —
l = = 1 ;
H — ! lH B B B - - ‘ - 2'-2"' GR. TO. SLAB ~ $; .
S A ——— e —— — o — — : — 132" NAYD FOTER
E r f \ & T I X - — E
‘ ’ SRS 1N ] 1 N i1
2D D § N /‘\\ "/s AN Y =] ,3 ( ) 7 .
IS SRS A L | wJ 1 8
/ \! N = “ 1 — A
MNER 4' CONC BREAKAWAY SLAB = o
A= W/ FIBER MESH ON & MILL COMPACT =
— VISQUEEN VB. (6" LAP @ TREATED FILL = -2'-4' POOL DECK $
N TAPED) ON POISONED SOIL iE 306 NAVD FOYER
N REFER TO CONC. 8TAIR ' SRS
DETAIL ON SHEET Al® -
= POOL
&,_‘/‘/ e e

BUILDING SECTION

Phipps Home Design

2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4

Sarasota, FL 34239
5306 Holmes Beach Blvd. Ste. 860
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()

POLYGLASS ROOF STYSTEM OR EQUAL
24" PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSSES.

SLOFPE TRUSSES FER TRUSS MFR

DRAUWINGS

24'-8"' BRG. @ T.O TRUSS _
30.200' NAVD

24" PRE-ENG. ROOF
TRUSSES @ le" OC.

T

== ==

TRUSS FLANS SUFERCEDE

22'-8' BRG. ® 2ND FLR CLG. HGT.
$34@@' NAVD

/8" CEMENT PARGE COAT OVER
GALVANIZED METAL LATH OVER
2-LATER MOISTURE BARRIER OVER

2'-4" BRG. ® 2ND FLR. CLG. HGT.
3267 NAVD

BEAMS
FPER
SCHEDULE

I'-4"

S 172" DRYWALL ON 3/4*
|~ RIGID INSUL. BD. W/ 3/4"'

FURRING STRIFPS

CEILING BETOND

LINE OF DROFPFED ——

DBL. P.T. 2x8 LEDGER \'
W/3/8" WEDGE ANCHORS
(TO CMU) ® 32* OC.

CMU WALL

4" CONC. sLAB

B MIN.

O

4/ LOADED VINYL MATERIAL), ADHERED

8" "ACOUSTIFENCE' (OR EQUAL M4S8s

TO INTERIOR OF 2" PVC FENCE ¢ DOOR
PANELS W/ACOUSTIBOND FCAl@
ADHESIVE (OR EQUAL)

DURADEK OVER 2X8'¢ @ l&' OC.
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| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102 Date:

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
PH: (941) 391-5980
FAX: (941) 979-8196
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| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102 Date:

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
PH: (941) 391-5980
FAX: (941) 979-8196
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o DIRECT WIRE
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48" AFF. UNO.
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FOUR WAYT SWITCH, MOUNT 48" AFF. UN.O.

-5
%

()

DIMMER SWITCH, WATTS AS NOTED,
MOUNT 48" AFF. UNO.

SINGLE RECEPTACLE, AMPS AS NOTED,
MOUNT 18" AFF. UN.O.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, AMPS AS NOTED,
MOUNT 18" AFF. UN.O.

DUPLEX RECEFPTACLE, ABOVE COUNTER
HEIGHT UN.O.

SFLIT-SWITHED RECEFPTACLE, AMPS A8 NOTED,
MOUNT 18" AFF. UNO.

QUADRAFLEX RECEFPTACLE, MOUNT 18" AFF. UNO.

220y RECEPTACLE, MOUNT 18" AFF. UNO.

DUFLEX RECEPTACLE, FLOOR MOUNTED

DUFLEX RECEPTACLE, CEILING MOUNTED

204 - 424 DUAL USB TYPE-A ¢ TYFPE C
WALL CHARGER OUTLET VERTICAL PORTS

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING FIXTURE

&' RECESSED LED FIXTURE

OUTDOOR LED FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

VANITY LIGHTS

EXHAUST ONLY

&' RECESSED EYEBALL LED FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING PENDENT LIGHT

PREWIRE FIXTURE

L@ e o e Eg@)@{;ﬁﬁ@c@ - ®|l el | o o

FLOURESCENT FIX. (NO* INDICATES 3IZE)

WP |WEATHER PROOF

VP |vAPOR PROOF

GROUND FAULT
GFI. INTERRUPT

GARAGE DOOR OFERATOR

(]

P |TELEPHONE Jack

TELEVISION JACK

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR POWERED

BY HOUSE POWER (LINKED TO SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM)

SMOKE DETECTOR (LINKED TO CARBON MONOXIDE 8YSTEM)

ELECTRIC METER

0

&
B | | DISTRIBUTION PANEL
=

A/C DISCONNECT

o= | CEILING FAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

. ALL OUTLETS NOT REQ. TO BE GFI'S MUST BE ARC FAULT
W/ TAMPER PROOF RECF.

2. 18" CLEAR (MIN.) ON ALL WIC. LIGHTS
3. ALL CEILING FANS ON RHEOSTATS

4. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED OPERATION OF
ANYT SMOKE ALARM SHALL CAUSE ALL OTHERS TO SOUND.

5. ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED TO OUTSIDE

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTER BRANCH CIRCUITS
ON ALL 125 vOLT, SINGLE PHASE, I5-20 AMP RECEPTACLE
OUTLETS LOCATED IN ALL ROOMS ¢ LIKE LIVING AREAS,

1. NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES WILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAK
AWAY WALLS (IF APFLICABLE)

8. POOL AREA TO BE ALARMED FER CODE (4% REQUIRED)
S ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE FPLACED FPER NEC 210-32,
SO THAT NO 8FPACE ALONG THE FLOORLINE IN ANY WALL

SPACE 1S MORE THAN & FT. FROM AN OUTLET IN THAT SPACE.

@ ALL ELECTRICAL TO BE ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.
IL THIS 18 AN UNSPRINKLERED BUILDING

2. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE UL. LISTED FOR
WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS, AS APPROPRIATE TO EXPOSURE.

3. VERIFY ALL APFLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS
SELECTED BY OUNER.

4. ALL RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIFFED WITH
THERMALLY PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED
AND UL. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CEILING
INSULATION.

5. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, ALL OUTLETS TO BE
MOUNTED @ 18" AFF, SWITCHES @ 48" AFF, TELEPHONE
RECEFPACLES ® 18" AFF. (UNLESS WALL MOUNTED THEN ® 48°
AFF.), KITCHEN OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED ® 42' AFF, FIELD
VERIFY COUNTER/BACKSFLASH HEIGHT. ALL HEIGHTS GIVEN
ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ELECTRICAL BOX.

l6. GARAGE, KITCHEN, BATHS, DOCK, AND ALL EXTERIOR
OUTLETS TO BE GFC| PROTECTED.

I1. LIGHTING STSTEMS FOR ALL PUBLIC SPACES, MASTER
BEDROOM AND BATH, OFFICE AND THEATER TO BE LITE
TOUCH OR LUTRON.

8. ALL RECESSED CAN FIXTURES TO BE LED DIMMABLE.
/9. % OF ALL LIGHT/ 7O BE HIGH EFFICIENCTY.

Phipps Home Design

2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4

Sarasota, FL 34239
5306 Holmes Beach Blvd. Ste. 860

Holmes Beach, FL 34217
(941)955-1912 / (800)438-4269
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| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2020 7th
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 7th EDITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENTS.

Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102 Date:

FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
PH: (941) 391-5980
FAX: (941) 979-8196
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PLAN

SCALE: I/4"'=]"-2"

THREE WAY SWITCH, MOUNT 48" AFF. UN.O.

FOUR WAY SWITCH, MOUNT 48" AFF. UN.O.

DIMMER SWITCH, WATTS A4S NOTED,
MOUNT 48" AFF. UNO.

SINGLE RECEPTACLE, AMPS AS NOTED,
MOUNT 18" AFF. UN.O.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, AMPS AS NOTED,
MOUNT 18" AFF. UNO.

DUFPLEX RECEFPTACLE, ABOVE COUNTER
HEIGHT UN.O.

SPLIT-SWITHED RECEPTACLE, AMPS AS NOTED,
MOUNT 18" AFF. UN.C.

QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNT 18" AFF. UN.O.

Phipps Home Design
2937 Bee Ridge Road Ste. 4
Sarasota, FL 34239

220v RECEFPTACLE, MOUNT 18" AFF. UN.C.

DUFPLEX RECEFPTACLE, FLOOR MOUNTED

DUPLEX RECEFPTACLE, CEILING MOUNTED

204 - 424 DUAL USB TYFPE-4A ¢ TYFE C
WALL CHARGER OUTLET VERTICAL PORTS

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING FIXTURE

&' RECESSED LED FIXTURE

OUTDOOR LED FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

VANITY LIGHTS

EXHAUST ONLY

&' RECESSED EYEBALL LED FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING FENDENT LIGHT

PREWIRE FIXTURE

FLOURESCENT FIX. (NO* INDICATES SIZE)

WEATHER PROCF

VAFPOR PROOCF

GROUND FAULT
INTERRUPT

GARAGE DOOR OFPERATOR

TELEFPHONE JACK

TELEVISION JACK

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR POWERED

BEIS] A

BY HOUSE POWER. (LINKED TO SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM)

SMOKE DETECTOR (LINKED TO CARBON MONOXIDE SYSTEM)

DISTRIBUTION PANEL o T

ELECTRIC METER

@@H@G‘DD!E%%%IX®@‘19EQ@@){}%&@E%Z@:@Z@:@%#@#%@

A/C DISCONNECT

C—=0=—3)

CEILING FAN

[

ELECTRICAL FLAN NOTES

3. VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL

[ ALL OUTLETS NOT REQ TO BE GFI'S MUST BE ARC FAULT

W TAMPER PROOF RECF.

2. 18" CLEAR (MIN.) ON ALL WIC. LIGHTS
3. ALL CEILING FANS ON RHEOSTATS
4. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED OFERATION OF

ANY SMOKE ALARM SHALL CAUSE ALL OTHERS TO SOUND.

5. ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED TO OUTSIDE
6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTER BRANCH CIRCUITS

ON ALL 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, I5-20 AMP RECEFPTACLE
OUTLETS LOCATED IN ALL ROOMS ¢ LIKE LIVING AREAS.

7. NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES UILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAK

AWAY WALLS (IF APFLICABLE..

8 POOL AREA TO BE ALARMED FPER CODE (AS REQUIRED)
9. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE PLACED FPER NEC 2i0-32,

8O THAT NO 8PACE ALONG THE FLOORLINE IN ANYT WALL

SFPACE 18 MORE THAN & FT. FROM AN OUTLET IN THAT SFACE.

©. ALL ELECTRICAL TO BE ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.
Il THIS 18 AN UNSPRINKLERED BUILDING

2. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE UL. LISTED FOR

WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS, AS APPROFPRIATE TO EXPOSURE.

REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS
SELECTED BY OUNER.

4. ALL RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIFFED WITH

THERMALL Y PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED
AND UL. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CEILING
INSULATION.

5. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, ALL OUTLETS TO BE

MOUNTED @ 18" AFF, SWITCHES #® 48" AFF, TELEFPHONE
RECEPACLES o 18" AFF. (UNLESS WALL MOUNTED THEN @ 48'
AFF.), KITCHEN OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED @ 42' AFF, FIELD
VERIFY COUNTER/BACKSPLASH HEIGHT. ALL HEIGHTS GIVEN
ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ELECTRICAL BOX.

le. GARAGE, KITCHEN, BATHS, DOCK, AND ALL EXTERIOR
OUTLETS TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

I7. LIGHTING SYSTEMS FOR ALL PUBLIC SFPACES, MASTER
BEDROOM AND BATH, OFFICE AND THEATER TO BE LITE
TOUCH OR LUTRON.

18. ALL RECESSED CAN FIXTURES TO BE LED DIMMABLE.

g T15% OF 4 HTIN O BE HicH EF N
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